Series Number Lock
(S)self-lock  (N)non-lock
ILSwitch
SPECIFICATION SERIES NUMBER: IP-221
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
DIMENSIONS(mm)
PUSH SWITCH
CONTACT: info@switchchannel.com
Contact Rating: 0.1A 30VDC
Contact Resistance: 70mΩ (max) initial
Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ (min) 500VDC
Dielectric Strength: 500VAC/1 minute
Circuit: 2C-2P
Timing: non-shorting
Electrical Life: 10,000 cycles
Operation Force: 200+/-80g
IP-221
                                                                    Base Size
(2)7.0x7.0mm  (3)8.5x8.5mm  (5)8.0x8.0mm
Part Number: IP-2212S (self-lock); IP-2212N (non-lock)
Contact Rating: 0.1A/30VDC
Contact Resistance: 70mΩ (max.) 1A/5VDC
Insulation Resistance: 100MΩ (min.) - 500VDC
Withstand Voltage: 500VAC - 1 minute
Circuit: 2C-2P
Timing: non-shorting
Stroke: full 1.8mm; lock 1mm
Operation Force: 200+/-80gf
Life: 10,000
RoHS Compliant: yes
O0.8
-6
PCB LAYOUT
2.0
5
.0
7.0
2.
5
3.
5
7.
0
  5
.5
0.5
Lo
ck
 S
tro
ke
 1
.0
Fu
ll
S
tro
ke
 1
.8
3.0
0.3
5.0
4.0
1     2      3
4     5      6
1     2     3
4     5     6
1     2     3
4     5     6
(push)
SCHEMATIC
(free)
2.0
2.0
2.0
2.
5
3.
5
8.
5
  5
.5
0.5
2.5
1.
5
(lo
ck
 s
tro
ke
)
2.
5
(fu
ll
st
ro
ke
)
8.50.3
0.
6
4.0
3.0
0.4
5.4
O0.8
-6
2.5
5
.4
1      2     3
4      5     6
1     2     3
4     5     6
(push)
1     2     3
4     5     6
(free)
O0.8
-6
2.5
6
.0
2.0
4.0
2.
5
0.62.5
8.0
3.0
0.3
6.0
2.0
2.
5
(fu
ll
st
ro
ke
)
1.
5
(lo
ck
 s
tro
ke
)
3.
5
8.
0
5.
5
1.
0
1.
0
1      2       3
4      5       6
1     2     3
4     5     6
(free)
1     2     3
4     5     6
(push)
IP-2212
IP-2213
IP-2215
SCHEMATICPCB LAYOUT
BOTTOM VIEWTOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
TOP VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW
BOTTOM VIEW PCB LAYOUT SCHEMATIC